FILE NO020475	AS AMENDED IN COM		NANCE NO		
[To appropriate funding for City Attorney Affirmative Litigation Program].					
Ordinance appropriating, retroactively, \$508,673 from the code enforcement settlement					
on 351 California Street and \$442,741 from the reserve for the Hanlon Arbitration					
Award, for a total of \$951,414, for the Affirmative Litigation Program in the City					
Attorney's Office in fiscal year 2001-02.					
Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated, retroactively, for FY 2001-02 as follows:					
Godion 1. Tands	аго погову арргорпасов <u>, топ</u>	iodotivery,	70 1 02 do 101104/03.		
Department	Sources of Funds and		Amount		
And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit		
	Appropriation				
<u>Fund</u>	Department	Program			
1G-AGF-AAA	GEN	FCZ			
General Fund	General City	General City			
	Responsibility	Responsibility			
Funding Sources					
097-097MA	Reserve for Hanlon	\$442,741			
(XXXXXXXXXXXX)	Arbitration Award				

Operating Transfer Out to

2S-GSF-SOA

Total 1G-AGF-AAA

\$442,741

\$442,741

\$442,741

Funding Uses

(XXXXXXXXXXXX)

091-0952H

pan 4	Department	Sources of Funds and		
2	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3		Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
5	2S-GSF-SOA	CAT	FC3	
6	Special Revenue	City Attorney	Legal Service	
7	Funds			
8				
9	Funding Sources			
10	095-9501G	Operating Transfer In	\$442,741	
dama) dama)	(XXXXXXXXXXX)	from 1G-AGF-AAA		
12	600-61168	Code Enforcement-CA	\$508,673	
93	(XXXXXXXXXXX)	Litigation		-
14			\$951,414	
15				
16	Funding Uses			
17	081-081CT	City Attorney-Legal		\$951,414
18.	(030010)	Services		
19		Total 2S-GSF-SOA	\$951,414	\$951,414
20				

85	
2	
3	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
4	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
5	By: BELL
6	Deputy City Attorney
7	
8	
9	
10	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
9	
20	
)]	
2	
3	

FUNDS AVAILABLE

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

Controller

Bv

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

24

25

Dennis J. Herrera/City Attorney



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number: 020475 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating, retroactively, \$508,673 from the code enforcement settlement on 351 California Street and \$442,741 from the reserve for the Hanlon Arbitration Award, for a total of \$951,414, for the Affirmative Litigation Program in the City Attorney's Office in fiscal year 2001-02.

May 6, 2002 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

May 13, 2002 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Newsom File No. 020475

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on May 13, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

HAY & 4 ZHOZ

(20 ·

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.